

Governor Tony Evers Secretary Craig Thompson

wisconsindot.gov

Telephone: 608-266-3351 Facsimile (FAX): 608-267-6748

April 15, 2021

Trever Otto 1371 State Road 92 Verona, WI 53593

Otto's Airport (LOC ID Pending) 2021-WIBOA-1762-AS

County: Dane PLSS: SESE0205N07E

ARP: 42° 55′ 51.00″ N 89° 37′ 29.00″ W

ARP Elev: 917 ft

Runway 09 Runway 27 Runwav N/A Runway N/A 42° 55' 51.67" N 42° 55' 51.37" N Latitude: 89° 37' 23.05" W Longitude: 89° 37' 35.14" W Dimension: 900 ft. x 65 ft. Surface: Turf Displaced Threshold: N/A 450 ft' Critical Aircraft: Piper J3 Cub

The Wisconsin Department of Transportation, pursuant to Wis. Stat. §114.134 (1973), hereby issues a certificate of site approval for the location of an airport as shown above and described in the application for airport site approval dated February 9th, 2021.

This Certificate is issued subject to the following conditions:

- (1) The above site is approved for a <u>PRIVATE USE</u> airport only. A change to public use requires further study, coordination and inspection by the Department of Transportation.
- (2) Aerial approaches to all runways shall clear all public roads, highways, railroads, waterways, and other traverse ways in accordance with Wis. Stat. § 114.134.
- (3) The certificate holder shall notify the Department of Transportation within 15 days of the operational activation of the airport, and subsequently of any change to airport layout, runway dimensions, surface, or change in ownership. Any airport changes may require additional review of compatibility with existing or planned transportation facilities prior to use.
- (4) In the event the above location is no longer used as an airport, the owner shall notify the Department of Transportation immediately, and the certificate will expire three months after the notice is received.
- (5) This certificate shall expire 18 months from the date issued if the airport has not been completed. The applicant may request an extension to complete the airport. The Department of Transportation may issue an extension or require the applicant to submit a new application for determination.

 Craig Thompson, Secretary

This certificate is issued and based upon the determination by the Department of Transportation, that the above proposed airport location is compatible with existing and planned transportation facilities in the area.

This determination in no way preempts or waives any ordinances, laws, or regulations of any other governmental body.

Department of Transportation

by: Scott Brummond, Chief
Aeronautical/Technical Services
Bureau of Aeronautics

Imprinted Seal and Original Signature required for valid permit.